
Developing
Tomorrow
14-15 April 2025
Czech Pavilion

PROGRAMME

W
O
R
L
D

O
S
A
K
A

E
X
P
O



Arrival and 
registration of guests

CEREMONIAL OPENING OF THE CZECH 
NATIONAL PAVILION 

Walk to the auditorium

Playing of the national anthems  
of the Czech Republic and Japan  

WELCOME AND OPENING REMARKS  
by the Commissioner General

OPENING REMARKS 
by the Minister of Foreign Affairs

Cultural intermission

Introduction to the pavilion,  
concept, technology, challenges 
in the construction process

Czech-Japanese cooperation 
in the construction of the pavilion

Upcoming events at the Czech Pavilion:  
Culture and business events

Introduction of the visitor route

PRESENTATION OF PARTNERS 
by the Commissioner General

NATIONAL PARTNER GREETINGS: 
CTP

GUIDED TOUR OF THE CZECH PAVILION: 
Visitor’s route

Ivo Kahánek 
Pianist

Ondřej Soška 

Jan Lipavský

Ivo Kahánek

Michal Gabaš 
Architect

Kazunori Murao 
Daisue

Přemysl Pela 
& Pavel Šumanský

Lucie Drdová Curator

Ondřej Soška 

Remon Vos
CTP

Jan Lipavský Minister 
of Foreign Affairs 
Ondřej Soška 
Commissioner General 
Kansuke Nagaoka 
Embasy of the Czech 
Republic in Japan 
Kazunori Murao Daisue
Remon Vos CTP

09:00

10:00  

10:15  

10:20 

10:25 

10:30

10:40

10:50

10:55

11:00

11:10

11:15

11:20

11:25

SUNDAY 13TH APRIL
OFFICIAL OPENING OF CZECH PAVILION



TOUR OF THE CZECH PAVILION: 
Group 1

TOUR OF THE CZECH PAVILION: 
Group 2

TOUR OF THE CZECH PAVILION: 
Group 3

INDIVIDUAL TOURS: 
Rest of gathering

CTP TOAST & LUNCH

PRESS BRIEFING 

OPENING OF THE CZECH PAVILION 
to the public

POSSIBLE PRIVATE PAVILION TOURS 
Germany, Netherlands, Nordics, 
Australia, Canada, & China 

EVENING RECEPTION AT THE CZECH PAVILION
-	 Informal networking event with all 		
	 partners and invited guests
-	 Welcome address and thank-you speech 		
	 by the General Commissioner
-	 Light refreshments, relaxed atmosphere
-	 Exclusive access to the CTP Lounge	
	 private terrace – the best view 
	 of the entire EXPO

Air and Water Show: 
spectacle from the roof 
of the Czech pavilion

Ondřej Soška 
Commissioner General 
Rony Plesl Czech 
sculptor and designer

Lucie Drdová 
Art curator

Akiko Sagae 

CTP Lounge 
& Rooftop

CTP Lounge 

CTP & Remon Vos

CTP Lounge 
& Rooftop

11:25 

11:45

11:30 

11:50

11:35 

11:55

11:40 

12:00

12:00 

13:30 

14:15

14:30

14:30  

18:00

18:00 

20:00

19:10

GUIDED TOURS OF THE CZECH PAVILION



Arrival & registration
Morning coffee & networking

PRESENTATIONS: 
DEVELOPING TOMORROW

PART 1:  
A LEGACY OF VISION AND DURABILITY
Building across cultures as a metaphor— 
with foresight and lasting impact.

PART 2:
FROM ONE PARK TO A CEE PLATFORM
A 25-year journey of scaling up with trust, vision, 
and a regional footprint.

PART 3: 
SMART NETWORK, SMART SOLUTIONS
From compact labs to large logistics halls, our 
diverse portfolio is backed by full-service delivery 
and long-term client care.

PART 4: 
A TRUSTED GROWTH PARTNER
Client success, deep local roots, and sustainability 
form the foundation of our lasting impact.

Remon Vos 
CEO CTP 
Jakub Kodr 
MD CTP Czechia

GUIDED TOUR OF THE CZECH PAVILION

LUNCH AND 
NETWORKING

PRESENTATIONS: 
CZECH INNOVATION 
AND TALENT

INTRODUCTION WITH CTP
Jakub Kodr 
MD CTP Czechia

Auditorium, 
Czech Pavilion  
Translation: 
ENG x JPN

Michal Gabaš 
Architect 

Auditorium, 
Czech Pavilion 
Translations: 
ENG x JPN

09:00 

10:00 

 

10:00 

11:30

13:30

MONDAY 14TH APRIL
DEVELOPING TOMORROW BY CTP	 DAY 1



KEYNOTE 1: 
EMPOWERING FUTURE INNOVATORS
Supporting Czech startups and student talent 
through regional innovation programs.
Lucie Kanioková 
Business Innovation Manager, 
JIC (South Moravian Innovation Centre)

KEYNOTE 2: 
LASER-ASSISTED SATELLITE 
REENTRY AND RECOVERY
Revolutionizing satellite recovery with 
Czech-developed laser technology.
Simon Klinga CEO, LASAR

KEYNOTE 3:  
INNOVATIONS IN DEVELOPMENT
How CTP collaborates with Czech universities 
to turn talent into innovation on the ground.
Jakub Kodr MD CTP Czechia

Coffee break

PANEL DISCUSSION: 
DOING BUSINESS IN CZECHIA: EUROPE’S SMART 
GATEWAY FOR INDUSTRY AND INNOVATION 
Why do global companies choose Czechia as their 
base in Europe? A practical discussion on what 
works – and why.

1. Jakub Kodr MD CTP Czechia
2. Guest speaker 
3. Jakub Hájek Director for Japanese 
Operations, CzechInvest

CLOSING REMARKS AND ACKNOWLEDGMENTS
Summary of key conclusions and 
takeaways from the event.
Ivo Kahanek Piano (30 min) 

EVENING NETWORKING
-	 All event attendees are welcome 
	 to join
-	 Toast by the CTP management 
-	 A Spectacle of Air and Water Show 
-	 Wine/drinks tasting, catering

Auditorium, 
Czech Pavilion 
Translator: 
ENG x JPN

Auditorium, 
Czech Pavilion 
Translations: 
ENG x JPN

Auditorium, 
Czech Pavilion 
Translations: 
ENG x JPN

CTP Lounge
& Rooftop 

14:30

15:00

16:00 

17:00 

20:00 



Arrival & registration
Morning coffee & networking

PRESENTATIONS: 
MODERN CONSTRUCTION 
& CONTEXTUAL DESIGN

KEYNOTE 1: 
DESIGNING INDUSTRIAL FACADES 
FOR LOCAL CONTEXTS
How CTP tailors the look and feel of its buildings 
to match each park’s environment.
Pavel Blažek CTP

KEYNOTE 2: 
ACADEMIC PERSPECTIVES ON 
MODERN CONSTRUCTION
How Brno University of Technology approaches
modern construction, sustainability, and 
collaborates with CTP.
Zdeněk Dufek Vice Dean, Faculty of Civil 
Engineering, Brno University of Technology

COFFEE BREAK

PANEL DISCUSSION: 
CZECHIA: THE BEATING HEART 
OF EUROPEAN INNOVATION
How Czechia blends talent, technology and bold ideas 
to lead innovation in Europe – and why it’s the place 
to watch for future-ready partnerships.

1. Jakub Kodr MD CTP Czechia
2. Zdeněk Dufek Vice Dean, Faculty of Civil 
Engineering, Brno University of Technology
3. Lucie Kanioková 
Business Innovation Manager, 
JIC (South Moravian Innovation Centre)

LUNCH AND 
NETWORKING

Whole day moderation by 
Nikita Poljakov

Auditorium, 
Czech Pavilion  
Translation: 
ENG x JPN

Auditorium, 
Czech Pavilion  
Translation: 
ENG x JPN

09:00 

10:00 

 

11:20

11:40

12:40

TUESDAY 15TH APRIL
DEVELOPING TOMORROW BY CTP			  DAY 2



CASE STUDIES:

KEYNOTE 1:  
FROM BROWNFIELD TO UNIQUE 
KASÁRNY PILSEN PROJECT
Transforming a long-abandoned military site into a 
vibrant, multifunctional zone for modern industry, 
startups, and creative talent.
Jana Hain-Schmiedberská CTP
Kristýna Dinebierová CTP

KEYNOTE 2:  
INDUSTRIAL PARK 2.0 IN PRAGUE NORTH
Developing a multifunctional park near Prague that 
goes far beyond industrial halls — with accommo-
dation, community amenities, sport trails, and even 
equestrian facilities.
Michal Přib CTP

KEYNOTE 3:  
FLAGSHIP FACILITIES FOR 
HITACHI ENERGY AND INVENTEC
Two global manufacturers are expanding with tailor-
-made facilities — supporting advanced production, 
growth, and long-term investment.
Pavel Blažek CTP
 
Coffee break

GUIDED TOUR OF THE CZECH PAVILION: 
Visitor’s route

CLOSING REMARKS AND ACKNOWLEDGMENTS
Summary of key conclusions and 
takeaways from the event.
Ivo Kahanek Piano (30 min) 

EVENING NETWORKING
-	 All event attendees are welcome 
	 to join
-	 Toast by the CTP management 
-	 A Spectacle of Air and Water Show 
-	 Wine/drinks tasting, catering

Auditorium, 
Czech Pavilion 
Translator: 
ENG x JPN

Michal Gabaš 
Architect

Auditorium, 
Czech Pavilion 
Translations: 
ENG x JPN

CTP Lounge
& Rooftop 

14:00

15.00

15:30 
 

16:30

17:30 

18.00 

21.00



Remon Vos
CEO 

Jaromír Černík 
CTP Business 
Development 
Director for 
Asia

Chloe Li
Senior 
Associate 

Jakub Kodr
Managing 
Director 
CTP Czechia

Michal Přib
Senior 
Business
Developer

Jana Hain-
Schmiedberská
Business
Developer

Pavel Blažek
Senior 
Business
Developer

Kristýna 
Dinebierová
Business
Developer

The #1 developer of industrial 
& logistics properties in Europe
ctp.eu/expo


