

W E O
O X S
R P A
L O K
D A

by CTP.

## SUNDAY 13TH APRIL OFFICIAL OPENING OF CZECH PAVILION

09:00	Arrival and registration of guests	
10:00	CEREMONIAL OPENING OF THE CZECH NATIONAL PAVILION	Jan Lipavský Minister of Foreign Affairs Ondřej Soška Commissioner General Kansuke Nagaoka Embasy of the Czech Republic in Japan Kazunori Murao Daisue Remon Vos CTP
10:15	Walk to the auditorium	
10:20	Playing of the national anthems of the Czech Republic and Japan	<b>Ivo Kahánek</b> Pianist
10:25	WELCOME AND OPENING REMARKS by the Commissioner General	Ondřej Soška
10:30	OPENING REMARKS by the Minister of Foreign Affairs	Jan Lipavský
10:40	Cultural intermission	Ivo Kahánek
10:50	Introduction to the pavilion, concept, technology, challenges in the construction process	<b>Michal Gaba</b> š Architect
10:55	Czech-Japanese cooperation in the construction of the pavilion	<b>Kazunori Murao</b> Daisue
11:00	Upcoming events at the Czech Pavilion: Culture and business events	Přemysl Pela & Pavel Šumanský
11:10	Introduction of the visitor route	Lucie Drdová Curator
11:15	PRESENTATION OF PARTNERS by the Commissioner General	Ondřej Soška
11:20	NATIONAL PARTNER GREETINGS: CTP	Remon Vos CTP
11:25	GUIDED TOUR OF THE CZECH PAVILION: Visitor's route	

## GUIDED TOURS OF THE CZECH PAVILION

11:25 → 11:45	TOUR OF THE CZECH PAVILION: Group 1	Ondřej Soška Commissioner General Rony Plesl Czech sculptor and designer
11:30 → 11:50	TOUR OF THE CZECH PAVILION: Group 2	<b>Lucie Drdová</b> Art curator
11:35 → 11:55	TOUR OF THE CZECH PAVILION: Group 3	Akiko Sagae
11:40 → 12:00	INDIVIDUAL TOURS: Rest of gathering	
12:00	CTP TOAST & LUNCH	CTP Lounge & Rooftop
13:30 → 14:15	PRESS BRIEFING	CTP Lounge
14:30	OPENING OF THE CZECH PAVILION to the public	
14:30 → 18:00	POSSIBLE PRIVATE PAVILION TOURS Germany, Netherlands, Nordics, Australia, Canada, & China	CTP & Remon Vos
18:00 → 20:00	EVENING RECEPTION AT THE CZECH PAVILION  - Informal networking event with all partners and invited guests  - Welcome address and thank-you speech by the General Commissioner  - Light refreshments, relaxed atmosphere  - Exclusive access to the CTP Lounge private terrace - the best view of the entire EXPO	CTP Lounge & Rooftop
19:10	Air and Water Show: spectacle from the roof of the Czech pavilion	

09:00	Arrival & registration Morning coffee & networking	
10:00	PRESENTATIONS: DEVELOPING TOMORROW	Auditorium, Czech Pavilion Translation: ENG x JPN
	PART 1: A LEGACY OF VISION AND DURABILITY Building across cultures as a metaphor— with foresight and lasting impact.	
	PART 2: FROM ONE PARK TO A CEE PLATFORM A 25-year journey of scaling up with trust, vision, and a regional footprint.	
	PART 3: SMART NETWORK, SMART SOLUTIONS From compact labs to large logistics halls, our diverse portfolio is backed by full-service delivery and long-term client care.	
	PART 4: A TRUSTED GROWTH PARTNER Client success, deep local roots, and sustainability form the foundation of our lasting impact.	
	Remon Vos CEO CTP Jakub Kodr MD CTP Czechia	
10:00	GUIDED TOUR OF THE CZECH PAVILION	<b>Michal Gabaš</b> Architect
11:30	LUNCH AND NETWORKING	
13:30	PRESENTATIONS: CZECH INNOVATION AND TALENT	Auditorium, Czech Pavilion Translations: ENG x JPN
	INTRODUCTION WITH CTP Jakub Kodr MD CTP Czechia	

	KEYNOTE 1:  EMPOWERING FUTURE INNOVATORS  Supporting Czech startups and student talent through regional innovation programs.  Lucie Kanioková  Business Innovation Manager,  JIC (South Moravian Innovation Centre)	Auditorium, Czech Pavilion Translator: ENG x JPN
	KEYNOTE 2: LASER-ASSISTED SATELLITE REENTRY AND RECOVERY Revolutionizing satellite recovery with Czech-developed laser technology. Simon Klinga CEO, LASAR	
	KEYNOTE 3: INNOVATIONS IN DEVELOPMENT How CTP collaborates with Czech universities to turn talent into innovation on the ground. Jakub Kodr MD CTP Czechia	
14:30	Coffee break	
15:00	PANEL DISCUSSION: DOING BUSINESS IN CZECHIA: EUROPE'S SMART GATEWAY FOR INDUSTRY AND INNOVATION Why do global companies choose Czechia as their base in Europe? A practical discussion on what	Auditorium, Czech Pavilion Translations: ENG x JPN
	works — and why.	
	i i	
16:00	works – and why.  1. Jakub Kodr MD CTP Czechia 2. Guest speaker 3. Jakub Hájek Director for Japanese	Auditorium, Czech Pavilion Translations: ENG x JPN

09:00	Arrival & registration Morning coffee & networking	Whole day moderation by Nikita Poljakov
10:00	PRESENTATIONS: MODERN CONSTRUCTION & CONTEXTUAL DESIGN	Auditorium, Czech Pavilion Translation:
	KEYNOTE 1: DESIGNING INDUSTRIAL FACADES FOR LOCAL CONTEXTS How CTP tailors the look and feel of its buildings to match each park's environment. Pavel Blažek CTP	ENG x JPN
	KEYNOTE 2:  ACADEMIC PERSPECTIVES ON  MODERN CONSTRUCTION  How Brno University of Technology approaches modern construction, sustainability, and collaborates with CTP.  Zdeněk Dufek Vice Dean, Faculty of Civil Engineering, Brno University of Technology	
11:20	COFFEE BREAK	
11:40	PANEL DISCUSSION: CZECHIA: THE BEATING HEART OF EUROPEAN INNOVATION How Czechia blends talent, technology and bold ideas to lead innovation in Europe — and why it's the place to watch for future-ready partnerships.	Auditorium, Czech Pavilion Translation: ENG x JPN
	1. Jakub Kodr MD CTP Czechia 2. Zdeněk Dufek Vice Dean, Faculty of Civil Engineering, Brno University of Technology 3. Lucie Kanioková Business Innovation Manager, JIC (South Moravian Innovation Centre)	
12:40	LUNCH AND NETWORKING	

14:00	CASE STUDIES:	Auditorium, Czech Pavilion Translator: ENG x JPN
	KEYNOTE 1: FROM BROWNFIELD TO UNIQUE KASÁRNY PILSEN PROJECT Transforming a long-abandoned military site into a vibrant, multifunctional zone for modern industry, startups, and creative talent. Jana Hain-Schmiedberská CTP Kristýna Dinebierová CTP	
	KEYNOTE 2:  INDUSTRIAL PARK 2.0 IN PRAGUE NORTH  Developing a multifunctional park near Prague that goes far beyond industrial halls — with accommodation, community amenities, sport trails, and even equestrian facilities.  Michal Přib CTP	
	KEYNOTE 3: FLAGSHIP FACILITIES FOR HITACHI ENERGY AND INVENTEC Two global manufacturers are expanding with tailormade facilities — supporting advanced production, growth, and long-term investment. Pavel Blažek CTP	
15.00	Coffee break	
15:30	GUIDED TOUR OF THE CZECH PAVILION: Visitor's route	<b>Michal Gabaš</b> Architect
16:30 → 17:30	CLOSING REMARKS AND ACKNOWLEDGMENTS Summary of key conclusions and takeaways from the event. Ivo Kahanek Piano (30 min)	Auditorium, Czech Pavilion Translations: ENG x JPN
18.00 → 21.00	EVENING NETWORKING  - All event attendees are welcome to join  - Toast by the CTP management  - A Spectacle of Air and Water Show  - Wine/drinks tasting, catering	CTP Lounge & Rooftop



Remon Vos

Jakub Kodr

CTP Czechia

Managing

Director

CEO

Director for Asia

Jaromír Černík

CTP Business

Development

Michal Přib Senior Business

Developer

Jana Hain-Schmiedberská Business

Chloe Li

Associate

Senior

Pavel Blažek Senior

Business Developer

Kristýna Dinebierová Business

Developer

The #1 developer of industrial & logistics properties in Europe

Developer

ctp.eu/expo

